

RFA No. 84 of 2018

18.04.2018 Present: Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi and Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the appellant.

Admit.

Issue post admission notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks on taking steps within one week.

Record be also requisitioned.

CMP No. 2953 of 2018

Heard.

Subject to deposit of entire awarded amount, alongwith up-to-date interest, in the Registry of this Court within six weeks, execution/operation of the impugned award, dated 13th September, 2017, passed in Land Reference No. 3-G/2013/2007, titled Tilak Raj and others versus The Sub Divisional Officer (Civil)-cum-Land Acquisition Collector, Dehra, is stayed during pendency of the present appeal. Alteration/modification/vacation on motion. The application is disposed of.

Copy **dasti**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 18, 2018
(*rajni*)