

***RFA No. 84 of 2018***

**29.10.2018**

**Present:** Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans Additional Advocate General with Mr.R.P. Singh and Mr. R.R. Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate Proxy counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 has not been filed, after filing memo of appearance on 28.9.2018 on their behalf. Power of attorney be filed within four weeks positively.

As per report of Pardhan, Gram Panchayat, respondent No. 4 Leela Devi has expired on 13.12.2013. Consequential steps, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

List on ***7<sup>th</sup> December, 2018.***

**October 29, 2018**  
**(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**