

RFA No. 84 of 2018

7.12.2018 Present: Mr.Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General, with Mr.R.P. Singh and Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr.Amit Jamwal, Advocate, vice Mr.Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr.Amit Jamwal, Advocate, vice counsel appearing for respondents No. 1 to 3 submits that Power of Attorney on behalf of these respondents stands filed by Mr.Ajay Sharma, Advocate on 24.10.2018. As per report of Registry, the same is not on record. Be placed on record, if in order. Learned counsel appearing for these respondents may also clarify the facts from the Registry.

Consequential steps on account of death of respondent No. 4 be taken within two weeks. List thereafter.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

7th December, 2018
(KRS)