

RFA No. 84 of 2018

05.03.2019 Present: Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans Additional Advocate General with Mr.R.R.Rahi, Deputy Advocate General for the appellant.

Mr, Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

CMP No. 1462 of 2019

This application has been filed for deletion of name of respondent No. 4 with averments that Mr. Umesh Kumar (respondent No.2) is her only legal heir. Death certificate of deceased respondent No. 4 along with her legal heirs certificate indicating Mr. Umesh Kumar as her sole legal heir has also been placed on record.

The fact remains that respondent No. 1 Tilak Raj and respondent No. 3 Sushma Devi are also son and daughter of deceased respondent No.4. Therefore, four weeks' time, as prayed for, to file reply or to have complete instructions on the surviving respondents is granted. List thereafter.

March 05, 2019
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge