

RFA Nos. 84 and 85 of 2018

30.7.2019 **Present:** Mr.S.C. Sharma and Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr.R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr.Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3 in RFA No. 84 of 2018 and for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c) and 2 to 5 in RFA No. 85 of 2018.

RFA Nos. 84 & 85 of 2018

Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents in RFA No. 85 of 2018 stands filed, however, the same has not been filed in RFA No. 84 of 2018. As prayed, be filed during the course of the day.

CMP No. 5336 of 2019 in RFA No. 84 of 2018
CMP No. 5337 of 2019 in RFA No. 85 of 2018

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.

30th July, 2019
(Keshav)