

***Sub Divisional Officer-cum-LAC vs. Tilak Raj
(deceased)through LRs***

RFA No. 84 of 2018

31.10.2022 Present: Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c), 2 to 4.

CMP(M) No. 1267 of 2022

Despite granting opportunities, no reply has been filed on behalf of appellants/non-applicants.

I have gone through contents of application and I am convinced that cause for not filing the Cross Objections within limitation period has been satisfactorily explained and there are sufficient reasons to condone the delay in filing the Cross Objections.

Accordingly, delay in filing the Cross Objections is condoned. Cross Objections be registered.

Application stands disposed of.

Cross Objections No. of 2022(COST 12730 of 2021)

Admit.

List for hearing along with main appeal.

RFA No. 84 of 2018

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

**October 31, 2022
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**