

***Sub Divisional Officer cum-LAC vs. Tilak Raj (deceased)
through LRs.***

RFA No. 84 of 2018 with RFA No. 87 of 2018

RFA No. 84 of 2018

24.03.2023 Present: Mr. Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate General,
for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kavita Kajal,
Advocate for the respondents.

RFA No. 87 of 2018

Mr. Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate General,
for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kavita Kajal,
Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate vice Mr. Gaurav Gautam,
Advocate for proposed respondents in CMP Nos. 14765
and 14766 of 2019.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate for proposed
respondents in CMP No. 3518 of 2021 and 3521 of 2021.

CMP No. 14765 of 2019 in RFA No. 87 of 2018

Learned arguing counsel for the proposed respondents
Mr.R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate, is out of station and therefore, for
request made on his behalf, matter is adjourned.

List for consideration after four weeks.

CMP No. 3518 of 2021 in RFA No. 87 of 2018

List for consideration along with ***CMP No. 14765 of
2019*** on next date.

RFA No. 84 of 2018

List along with ***RFA Nos. 85, 86 and 87 of 2018.***

**March 24, 2023
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**