

**Sub Divisional Officer-cum- LAC Vs.
Tilak Raj (deceased) through LRs**

RFA No. 84 of 2018 a/w RFA no. 87 of 2018

RFA No. 84 of 2018

24.05.2023 **Present:** Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for the respondents.

RFA No. 87 of 2018

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Advocate, for proposed respondents in CMPs.14765 and 14766 of 2019.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for proposed respondents in CMP No. 3518 of 2021 and 3521 of 2021.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
list for consideration on **21.06.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

24th May, 2023
(sushma)