

*The Sub Divisional Officer (Civil)-cum- Land Acquisition
Collector Versus Tilak Raj & others and connected matters*

RFA Nos.84 of 2018 a/w RFA Nos. 85 & 86 of 2023

09.08.2023 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with M/s Rakesh Dhaulta, Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant, in all the appeals.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents, in all the appeals.

*CMP(M) No.526 of 2023 in RFA No.85 of 2018
CMP(M) No.527 of 2023 in RFA No.86 of 2018*

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks further time
to file reply.

List on **28.09.2023**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 09, 2023
(Rishi)