

The Sub Divisional Officer(Civil)-cum-Land Acquisition Collector vs. Tilak Raj & others and connected matters

RFA Nos.84 of 2018 a/w RFA Nos.85 & 86 of 2023

28.09.2023 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellant in all the appeals.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents in all the appeals.

As a last chance four weeks' time is granted to the respondents in CMP(M) nos.526 and 527 of 2023 in RFA nos.85 and 86 of 2018 to file reply to the applications for condoning the delay in filing cross-objections.

List on 23rd November, 2023.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

September 28, 2023
(vt)