

The SDO(C)-cum-LAC vs. Tilak Raj & others

RFA No. 84 of 2018 a/w RFA Nos. 85 &
86 of 2018

12.11.2024 Present: Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., for the
appellant in all the appeals.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents in all the appeals.

CMP(M) No. 526/2023 in RFA No. 85/2018

Since the award in question not only stands
the same as in RFA No. 84 of 2018 but also the delay
in filing the cross-objections in the said appeal has
been condoned, therefore, this fact by itself is sufficient
to condone the delay that has crept-up in filing of the
cross-objections in the instant appeal. Accordingly, the
delay of one year and five months in filing the cross-
objections is condoned. The application stands disposed of.

Cross-Objections No./2024 in RFA No. 85/2018

Cross-Objections be registered.

List alongwith main appeals.

CMP(M) No. 527/2023 in RFA No. 86/2018

Since the award in question not only stands
the same as in RFA No. 84 of 2018 but also the delay
in filing the cross-objections in the said appeal has
been condoned, therefore, this fact by itself is sufficient
to condone the delay that has crept-up in filing of the
cross-objections in the instant appeal. Accordingly, the

delay of one year and five months in filing the cross-objections is condoned. The application stands disposed of.

Cross-Objections No./2024 in RFA No. 86/2018

Cross-Objections be registered.

List alongwith main appeals.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

12th November, 2024
(kck)