

**Sub-Divisional Officer-cum-Land Acquisition
Collector vs. Tilak Raj (since deceased) through
LRs a/w connected matters**

**RFA No.84 of 2018 a/w C.O. No.35 of 2022, RFA
No.85 a/w C.O. No.64 of 2024 & RFA No.86 of 2018
a/w C.O. No.65 of 2024**

[Item D-7]

02.07.2026 Present: Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for the appellants/State, in all the appeals.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Monika
Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents, in all the
appeals.

CMP No. 15572 of 2026

Application has been filed on behalf of the
applicant/respondent No. 3, Sushma Devi, with a prayer to
allow the applicant to bring on record the cancellation of the
General Power of Attorney in favour of Ms. Manoharma
Sharma and to bring on record the new GPA in favour of Sh.
Aman Sharma. The application is supported by the affidavit of
Sh. Aman Sharma, and it has been mentioned that it is
necessary for the applicant to be represented through her son.
The affidavit of Sh. Aman Sharma is appended along with the
application.

Keeping in view the averments made in the
application, the same is allowed. The amended memo of
parties filed with the application does not depict the correct
position. Hence, a fresh amended memo of parties be filed
accordingly. Needful be done within a period of two weeks.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 15574 of 2026

The application to dispense with translated copy of
Annexure A-1 is allowed.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

02nd July, 2026
(Tarun Singh)