

11.08.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for appellant-State.
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for respondent.

Fresh/corrected amended memo of parties in terms of order dated 02.07.2026 has not been filed as yet. Learned Dy. AG prays for and is allowed two weeks time to do the needful. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

11.08.2026(Shalini)